
Appendix 1: 1993 Env. Trust Fund Appropriation of $2,327,000 for Metropolitan Regional Trail Linkages 
(Final Report December 31, 1996) 

1993 REGIONAL TRAIL LINK APPROPRIATION SUBGRANTS (APPROPRIATION EXPIRED DEC. 31, 1996) 

I I 

---------

Developed the following trail links: 
------ -

3 miles of North Mississippi Regional Trail from Coon Rapids Dam Regional Park to Rice Creek West 
Regional Trail (Anoka County) I 

- -- -------------- r--

4 miles of Dakota North Regional Trail in South St. Paul from South St. Paul municipal service center north to 
---~~-- ------~ 

Armour Ave. (Dakota County). I ---- -

3.5 miles of Cedar Lake Regional Trail from Cedar Lake Road to Lyndale Avenue (Mpls. Park & Rec. Board). 
2-m,les ofBurlington Northern Regional Trail from Frost Avenue north to Beam Avenue (Ramsey County)~-- --~------

---- - - --

1 mile of Mississippi River Blvd. Regional Trail from completed portion in St. Paul to Mpls. boundary (City of St. Paul) 

181Tlnes total . · I I ----- -----

Three othe~ projects were not completed and $1,255;613 was never spent on the following: : : . 
------ ---- -

~--~ miles of North Hennepin Regional Trail on Pacific Union Railroad right-of-way from Theodore Wirth Regional Park to 
--

to south end of Medicine Lake. (H_ennepin Parks). Projectcould not be accomplished because Union 
Pacific Railroad would not sell a trail easement before this appropriation expired. Easement is being 
acquired through condemnation at this time. 

-

3 miles o!f'Jorth Hennepin Regional Trail from Shingle Creek north to Coon Rapids Dam Regional Park (Hennepin . 
--~- - --

Parks). Project could not be accomplished because decisions on T.H. 610 alignment (which this trail crosses) had 
not been made before this appropriation expired. Also other land for the trail had not been purchased before 
this appropriation expired. 

I 

0.5 mile of trail in Central Mississippi Riverfront Regional Park between the Upper and Lower locks (Mpls. Park & 
Rec. Board). Some of the funds for this projecct were used instead to repair the rock slide on West River Road 
which occurred in October 1995 (and approved by the LCMR). Some funds were spent on the engineering 

--

work for the Upper and Lower Lock trail but the appropriation expired before the trail could be constructed. 
~- --~----

Subgrant I Grant Payments Unspent 
Subgrantee No Grant Description Amount Made Balance 

Anoka Co. SG-94-95 N. Miss RT, Coon Rapids Dam to Rice Creek $85,000.00 $80,999.75 $4,000.25 
Dakota Co. SG-93-54 Dakota N Tr, 1-494 to So. St. Paul Mun. Service Ctr. $220,240.00 $220,240.00 $0.00 
Dakota Co. SG-93-53 Dakota N Tr, 1-494 to North in So. St. Paul $151,090.00 $150,417.64 $672.36 
Hennepin Parks SG-94-64 N Henn RT, French to Wirth RP $750,000.00 $750,000.00 
Hennepin Parks SG-93-49 N. Henn. RT, Shingle Creek to Demo. Segment $250,000.00 $30,200.73 $219,799.27 
Mpls Park & Rec. Bd. SG-94-41 Cedar Lake Regional Trail Phase 1 Dev. $354,400.00 $354,400.00 $0.00 
Mpls Park & Rec. Bd. SG-94-65 W. River Rockslide repair & Trail between Locks $356,270.00 $70,456.86 $285,813.14 
City of St. Paul SG-93-57 Miss. River Blvd. to City Boundary $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 
Ramsey Co. SG-93-61 BN Railroad RT, Frost to Beam Ave. $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 

I TOTAL $2,327,000.00 $1,066,714.98 $1,260,285.02 

Page 44 
File" ·'~xcel\lcmr9497.xls (Sheet 2) 


